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Introduction

ABreast conserving surgery (BCS) was introduced in the 1980ties in RC
comparing the procedure with mastectomy

ALong term followup has confirmed an equal survival
AVeronesi et al. NEJM 2002; 347: 1327
AFisher et al. NEJM: 347: 583
ABlichertToft et al. Acta Oncol 2008; 47: 632



Changes in surgical treatment over time in Denmark

Change in surgical strategy over time
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Records identified
(N=896)
PubMed n=536
Embase n=192
Cochrane n=166

l

Duplicates excluded

(N=93)

Records screened

(N=803)

Excluded based on title
and abstract

l

(N=745)

Full-text articles assessed
for eligibility
(N=58)

Excluded as not fulfilling
inclusion criteria

(N=36)

Studies included 1n
review

(N=22)




22 populatiorbased studies

Population Publications

SEER, USA 180,997 Mahmood et al. 2012; Agarwal et al. 2013; Ye et al 2015; Bleicher et a
2016; Chen, Wang et al. 20IMpgalet al. 2017; Li et al. 2019
NCDB, USA 1,279,841 Chen, Liu et al. 2015azow2019;Mazor2019; Landercasper 2019;

Almahariq 2020
California Cancer Registry, USA 112,514  Hwang etal. 2013

Alberta Cancer Registry, Canada 14,939  Fisheretal. 2015

Cancer Registry, Norway 19,403 Johnsen et al. 2015; Johnsen et al. 2017

Breast Cancer Screening Databa 9,547 Hofwindet al. 2015

Norway

Netherlands Cancer Registry 169,970 van Maren et al. 2017; van Maren et al. 20lL@gendeijlet al. 2017

DBCG, Denmark 58,331 Christiansen et al. 2018



Unrestricted populatiotbased studies

Author

Hwang

Agarwal (BCS vs. MTX)
Agarwal (BCS vs. MTX + RT)
Hartmann-Johnsen
Fisher (stage I)

Fisher (stage 2)

Fisher (stage 3)
Lagendeijk (1999-2005)
Lagendeijk (2006-2012)
Christiansen
Landercasper

Overall, IV (I? = 98.7%, p = 0.000)

HR (95% Cl)

1.23 (1.20, 1.25)
1.31 (1.25, 1.39)
1.47 (1.34, 1.61)
1.65 (1.50, 1.82)
1.21 (1.00, 1.48)
1.36 (1.13, 1.63)
1.74 (1.24, 2.45)
1.35 (1.31, 1.41)
1.49 (1.41, 1.56)
1.20 (1.15, 1.25)
0.90 (0.88, 0.92)
1.16 (1.14,1.17)

N=1,287,364

Favors mastectomy

Favors BCS




Author

Fisher (stage I)

Chen (NO: BCS vs Mastectomy alone)
Chen (NO: BCS vs Mastectomy + RT)
van Maaren

Hartmann-Johnsen (T1NQ)
Hartmann-Johnsen (T2N0)
Christiansen

Almabhariq

Overall, IV (2 = 83.5%, p = 0.000)

HR (95% Cl)

1.21 (1.00, 1.48)

1.40 (1.31, 1.50)

1.52 (1.26, 1.83)

1.23 (1.18, 1.28)

1.32 (0.83, 2.12)

1.26 (0.68, 2.33)
1.23 (1.16, 1.30)
1.41 (1.37, 1.45)

1.34 (1.31, 1.36)

N=406,072
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Favors mastectomy

Favors BCS




T1-3N1-2

Author

Chen N1: (BCS vs. MTX alone)
Chen (N1: BCS vs. MTX + RT)
Chen (N2-3: BCS vs. MTX alone)
Chen (N2-3: BCS vs. MTX + RT)
van Maaren (T1N1)

van Maaren (T2N1)

van Maaren (T1-2N2)
Hartmann-Johnsen (T1N1)
Hartmann-Johnsen (T2N1)
Christiansen (N1)

Christiansen (N2)

Christiansen (N3)

Overall, IV (12 = 76.3%, p = 0.000)

HR (95% CI)

1.44 (1.31, 1.58)
1.33 (1.17, 1.51)
1.64 (1.42, 1.88)
1.12 (1.00, 1.26)
1.23 (1.11, 1.37)
1.25 (1.14, 1.39)
1.14 (1.01, 1.30)
2.91 (1.30, 6.48)
1.40 (0.69, 2.86)
1.23 (1.15, 1.31)
1.06 (0.97, 1.19)
1.13 (0.99, 1.29)
1.24 (1.20, 1.28)

N=84,582

I
125

Favors mastectomy

Favors BCS




In summary

Unrestricted 1,287,364 1.16 (1.141.17)
T1-2NO 406,072 1.34 (1.311.36)
T1-3N1-2 84,582 1.24 (1.201.28)
1 3S X pn 115,767 1.16 (1.111.21)
Age > 50 221,403 1.28 (1.241.32)

TNBC 31,033 1.47 (1.361.59)



Interaction between surgery, lymph node status and
radiation therapy

Christiansen et al. Actancol2018; 57: 1P5



